
  

 

COURT FILE NUMBER 2001-06997 

COURT COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE Calgary  

 IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, RSC 1985, c C-36, as amended 

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF BOW RIVER ENERGY LTD. 

DOCUMENT  SERVICE LIST 
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Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1900, 520 3rd Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R3 
 
Attention: Robyn Gurofsky / Jessica Cameron 
 
Email: rgurofsky@blg.com 
 jcameron@blg.com 
 
Counsel for Bow River Energy Ltd. 
 

Bennett Jones LLP 
4500, 855 2 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K7 
 
Attention: Keely Cameron 
 
Email: cameronk@bennettjones.com 
 
Counsel for Monitor 

BDO Canada LLP 
620, 903 8 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0P7 
 
Attention:  Marc Kelly / Charla Smith 
 
Email: makelly@bdo.ca  
 chasmith@bdo.ca  
 
Monitor 
 

Alberta Energy Regulator  
1000, 250 - 5 Street SW, 
Calgary, AB T2P 0R4 
 
Attention: Maria Lavelle  
 
Email: insolvency@aer.ca 
 Maria.Lavelle@aer.ca 
 

Saskatchewan Ministry of Energy and Resources 
1000, 2103 11th Ave  
Regina, SK  S4P 3Z8 
 
Attention: Chad Adams 
 
Email: chad.adams@gov.sk.ca 

Saskatchewan Energy Regulator  
Saskatchewan Ministry of Energy and Resources 
1000, 2103 11th Ave  
Regina, SK  S4P 3Z8 
 
Attention: Candy Dominique / Megan McGillivray 
 
Email: candy.dominique@gov.sk.ca 
 megan.mcgillivray@gov.sk.ca 
 

Department of Justice, Government of Canada 
510, 606 - 4 St. SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P IT1 
 
Attention: Jill L. Medhurst  
 
Email: Jill.Medhurst@justice.gc.ca 
 
Counsel for CRA 
 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1900, 520 3rd Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R3 
 
Attention: Brad Pierce / Matti Lemmens 
 
Email: BPierce@blg.com 
 Mlemmens@blg.com 
 

Allan Sawin 
9111 39th Ave 
Edmonton, AB  T6E 5Y2 
 
Email: asawin@embee.ca  
 
Secured Creditor 
 
 

Debora Proud (Copez Properties) 
130, 707 10th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2R 0B3 
 
Email: Lvarin@copez.com 
 pcohos@copez.com 
 
Secured Creditor 
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Eresman 2013 Family Trust 
1701, 1234 5th Ave NW 
Calgary, AB  T2N 0R1 
 
Email: reresman@gmail.com 
 trisha.woodlock@eresman.ca 
 
Secured Creditor 
 

Gary Nissen 
350 4723 1st Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2G 4Y8 
 
Email: sharon@cail.ca 
 gary@cail.ca 
 
Secured Creditor 

Henry Cohen 
135 Strathallan Blvd. 
Toronto, ON  M5N 1S9 
 
Email: henry.cohen@fcenergy.com 
 
Secured Creditor 
 

Hop Investment Ltd. 
1440, 33311th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2R 1L9 
 
Email: lester@hopestate.ca 
 denny@hopestate.ca 
 
Secured Creditor 
 

Jim W. Buckee 
Ebblestone House, Homington 
Salisbury, England 
XX SP5 4NG 
 
Email: jwbuckee@gmail.com 
 
Secured Creditor 
 

Kim Cohos (Copez Properties) 
130, 707 10th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2R 0B3 
 
Email: Lvarin@copez.com 
 pcohos@copez.com 
 
Secured Creditor 

Paulette Geis 
149 Schooner Landing NW 
Calgary, AB  T3L 1X5 
 
Email: wayne.geis@shaw.ca  
 
Secured Creditor 

R.D. Scurfield & Associates Inc. 
PO Box 1200 
Banff, AB  T1L 1B2 
 
Email: rds@skibanff.com 
 
Secured Creditor 
 

Randall Eresman 
1701, 1234 5th Ave NW 
Calgary, AB  T2N 0R1 
 
Email: reresman@gmail.com 
 trisha.woodlock@eresman.ca 
 
Secured Creditor 
 

Rick Deleff 
PO Box 483 
Consort, AB  T0C 1B0 
 
Email: rdeleff@xplornet.com  
 
Secured Creditor 
 

Jim Pattison Industries Ltd. 
4937 Regent Street  
Burnaby, BC  V5C 4H4 
 
Attention: Ion Lazar 
 
Email: Ion.Lazar@jplease.com 
 
Secured Creditor 
 

JWI Investment LP 
200, 3132 118th Ave SE 
Calgary, AB  T2Z 3X1 
 
Attention: Aasit Amin 
 
Email: aamin@jayman.com  
 
Secured Creditor 
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Prairie Provident Resources Canda Ltd. 
1100, 640 5th Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3G4 
 
Email: gtaylor@ppr.ca 
 
Secured Creditor 
 

RCAP Leasing Inc. 
300, 5575 North Service RD 
Burlington, ON  L7L 6M1 
 
Email: csc@rcapleasing.com 
 
Secured Creditor 

Element Fleet Management Inc. 
c/o Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
3500, 855 - 2nd Street SW  
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8 
 
Attention: Daniel McLeod 
 
Email: daniel.mcleod@blakes.com 
 
Secured Creditor 

Royhop Hospitality Corp. 
c/o Dentons LLP 
1500, 850 - 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R8 
 
Attention: Lyle Zulak / Afshan Naveed  
 
Email: lyle.zulak@dentons.com 
 afshan.naveed@dentons.com  
 
Secured Creditor 
 

Xerox Canada Ltd. 
500, 20 York Mills Road 
Toronto, ON  M2P 2C2 
 
Email: edmannualreturns@fieldlaw.com 
 
Secured Creditor 

Enmax Corporation 
141 50 Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB  T2G 4S7 
 
Attention: Desi Klein/ Sarah King 
 
Email: dklein@enmax.com  
 sking@enmax.com 
 

R.M. of Hearts Hill 
 
Email: rm352@sasktel.net 

 

R.M. of Loon Lake 
 
Attention : Erin Simpson 
 
Email: rm561@sasktel.net 
 

Northern Municipal Services  
 
Email: kathryn.menz@gov.sk.ca 
 

R.M. of Britannia No. 502 
 
Email: rm502@sasktel.net   
 

R.M. of Antelope Park No 322 
 
Email: rm292.rm322@sasktel.net 

R.M. of Grass Lake 
 
Email: rm381@sasktel.net 
 

R.M. of Senlac 
 
Email: rm411@sasktel.net 
 

R.M. of Frenchman Butte 
 
Email: rm501@sasktel.net 
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R.M. of Eye Hill No 382 
 
Email: rm382@sasktel.net 
 

R.M. of Beaver River No 622 
c/o Gregory Law Office  
Box 518 101B 2nd Street West 
Meadow Lake, SK  S9X 1Y4 
 
Attention:  Russell Gregory 
 
Email: nicolerm622@sasktel.net 
 russell@lawyergregory.com 
 

County of Paintearth 
 
Email: rwalker@countypaintearth.ca 

Flagstaff County 
 
Email: County@flagstaff.ab.ca 
 

M.D. of Wainright No 61 
 
Email: izelenika@mdwainwright.ca 

M.D. of Provost 
 
Email: jlakevold@mdprovost.ca 
 

Special Areas Board Facilities / Special Areas Board 
wells and P/L 
 
Email: sue.carl@specialareas.ab.ca  

Husky Energy 
707 8 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1H5 
 
Attention : Jim O’Keefe / Catherine Dunne 
 
Email: jim.okeefe@huskyenergy.com 
 Catherine.Dunne@huskyenergy.com 
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